ENERGY AnD MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION OIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RID BRA20S RORD
. AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
’ 1505) 334-6178
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX Zz0B8

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

DATE /-2 -6

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Propocsed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX

Preposed PHX

Gentlemen:

| have examined the application dated /& =3 /- ¥

for the_-_&_émﬂg%éfﬁgm_, gz &%) C-g-220-%1)

Operator lezce end Well No. Unit, S-T-R

snd my recommencations are as follows:
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Yours truly,
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ROBERT L. BAYLESS

PETROLEUM PLAZA BUILDING
P.O. 80X 1438
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499

1SOS5) 326-2359

December 16, 1985

State of New Mexico

Erergy and Minerals Department
03l Conservation Division

P.0O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501-2088

ATTN: R. L. Staments, Director

RE: Jicarilla 434 G #1
Unorthodox Location Application

Gentlemen:

Please consider this letter the application of Robert L. Bayless for
approval of an unorthodox well locaticn for his Jicarilla 434 G #1 well

to be located 790' FNL and 790' FWL of Section 6, Township 22 North, Range
4 West, N.M.P.M., Sandoval County, New Mexico. The northeast of the north-
east quarter will be dedicated to the well, which will be an undesignated

Geldllup well.

This administrative approval is requested due to the fact that this section
is a non-standard size as shown on the attached survey plat.

All operators of proration or spacing units offsetting the unit for which
the unorthodox location is sought will be notified of this application.

If additional information is required please advise.

Yours truly,

AR, <

/Robert L. Bayless

/
RLB/gsb

Erclosures “’)g X




NCW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COUMMISSION
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

MNeem C-102
Swpres-des C-128
Cllective 1-1-03

-
Al distences muel he l1am the suter boundsrise of the Section.

Oy erolor Leose 1 well No,

ROBERT L. BAYLESS PRODUCER JICARILLA 434 G-1
Unit Letter Section Townahip Rawge County

C 6 22 NORTH 4 WEST SANDOVAL
Actual Fostoge Location ol Well:
790 feel trom the NORTH line end 790 fect tom the  WEST lne
Cround Level! Clev, Producing Formation Pool Dedicoled Acreage;
T 6807 Gallup Undes. Gallup 40 Acves

1. Outline the acreage dcdicated to the subject well by colored pc:ncil or hachure marks on the plnl below,

2 If more than one lcase is dedicated 1o the well, oullir;c cach and identify the ownership thercof (both as to worling

interest and rcn)'alt)').

If more than one lease of different owncrship is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(J Yes

If answer is

this form il necessary.)

(] No

**no." list the owners and tract descriptions whizh have actually béen consolidated. {(Use reverse side of

Il answer is *‘yes!’ typec of consolidation

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or othenwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.
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CERTIFICATIONR

! hereby certify thor the information com
tained herein is true ond complete 1o the

best of my knowledge ond belicl.

5 s
7 > 7

4 Robert L. Bayless

Position

Opexator

Company .

Robert L. Bayless

Date

12-16-85

I herchy ccrtily thot the well lecoation
shown on this plot wos plotied lrom field

notes of actvol |ur;¢yl mede by me ur

under my suvpervision, ond that the 1eme
ls trve and corect 1o the best of my

tnowledge ond bLelief.
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ROBERT L. BAYLESS

PECTROLEUM PLAZA BULDING
P O.BOX 1686
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 37499

150%) 326-2649

Jicarilla 434 G #1
Undesignated Gallup Formation
Unorthodox Location

40 Acre Spacing

Merrion & Bayless T23N

|

|

l
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|

Contract #428

- T — — \1 * Sec. 6, T22N, R&W \\\
790' FNL & 790' FWL
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Cont. #434

| |
| l
| |
| |
/l Robert L. Bayless l/
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ROBERT L. BAYLESS

PETROLEUM PLAZA SUILOING
P O.BOX 168
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 87499

(50%) 326-20639

December 16, 1985

Merrion 0Oil and Cas
P.C. Box 840
Farmington, NM 87499

RE: Application of Robert L. Bayless
Approval of Unorthodox Location
Jicarilla 434 G #1
Sec. 6, T22N, R4W

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a copy of the above referenced application.
Merrion and Bayless have been identified as operators of a proration or
spacing unit offsetting the unit for which the unorthodox location is
sought and, therefore, you are provided a copy of this application.

Please indicate you have no objection to this location by executing and
returning the enclosed copy of this letter to me.

Yours truly,

RLB/gsb

Enclosures

I HAVE NO OBJECTION TO THE ABOVE
UNORTHODOX LOCATION

OIL AND GAS

J. %éegory Merrlion
)y 1787

Date




